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PARTNERS IN POLICING

July 19, 2005
Refreshments—Hot Dogs and the Fixings!
Eating Time 6:30pm - no need to bring anything, just come and enjoy!

July 19th Board Meeting at 5:30pm
Please be on time - we have lots to discuss.
Thanks.

Ber eavement:
Sharon Finnegan
Fire Liaison:
Al Simmenroth
Hospitality:
Sharon Finnegan
Helen Wagner
M ember ship:
Ann Zimmerman
Teresa Foreman
Newsletter:
Karen Duncan

June 2005 Volunteer Hours

CID Clerical - 5 Hours 0 Minutes

Citizens On Patrol - 82 Hours 30 Minutes
Number of Handicap Warnings Issued -0
Number of Handicap Citations Issued - 2
Number of Junk Vehicles Written -1

Courts - 59 Hours 30 Minutes

Crime Victims Assistance Program- 2 Hours O Minutes

Miscellaneous - 19 Hours 15 Minutes

PALS Summer Camp 94 Hours 30 Minutes

Vehicle Maintenance - 30 Hours O Minutes

Watering of Plants - 13 Hours 30 Minutes

Total —306 Hours 15 M inutes

No regular meeting was held for June. We had a special celebration for the
15t CPA Class at the Library.

87 paid members for 2005

ECPAAA Mission Statement

“To provide the citizens of Euless a better understanding of the dedication and integrity of the police department”
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From the President

Wow, what a celebration it was, we
had approximately 80 people for din-
ner, which include the Mayor, City
Council Members, City staff, Chief
Carmack and members of his com-
mand staff. Also, the currnet and past
three liaison officers to the Alumni
were all present and told some funny
stories. It was great that Byron Benoit,
Lou Baum, Kathy Haecker, and Geri
Sorg from Class 1 attended. Geri read
a letter from Janice who was unable to
attend at the last meeting. | was glad
to see so many current Alumni mem-
bers who came to this celebration and
a special thanks to all those who
worked so tireless on this effort. What
a night!

Now, one item, when you join the
Alumni do you join to participate in
the meetings? Or do you join, just so
you can do the other volunteer things?
If you come to the meetings and take
part in the discussion of items
brought before the membership, you
have a right to complain, if you don’t
come to the meetings, then don’t have
a right to complain.

The Board is looking for someone who
could provide assistance in updating
the website. If you have web experi-
ence, please contact me or one of the
Board Members.

Don’t forget the Convention is July 27-
30 in Waco, so if you can please go
and support your members who have
volunteered to embarrass themselves

in the bowling event.

See you at the meeting, until next
month.
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Greetings,
The CERT Class scheduled for August 20th only has 14 people signed up, so please send your applicationsto me. | still have room in
this class for 16 people, to have a class of 30. The applications were mailed with the last newsl etter; however, if you did not receive

one, please come by the PD to pick up one. When we applied for the grant we projected there would be 30 people in each CERT
class.

Don’t forget the 21 Citizens Police Academy Class will start on August the 18" at 7:00 PM. | am currently accepting applications
for this class and need your assistance in getting the word out. You may have the interested Citizens or Business Owners contact me
or you can give them an application. You may also get these applications from my office or the front lobby of the Police Department.
Keep up the Good Work!
Sincerely,

Gary

»

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT
AUGUST 2ND - 6PM -11PM

The crime watches are being set up. If you would like to have ether Tony
Burnett (817/685-1536), James Gordon (817/685-1686) or Joe Hoerth
(817/685-1685) came your neighborhood block party, you may contact them
at the above numbers.

@
\@ ‘
AR AR AR A

Bicycle Rodeo - August 20th - 9AM—12Noon
Parks @ Texas Star at the Green Pavilion
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Don Martin 4.00 16.15 20.15]15.00 37.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.500.00 0.00 53.60
LauraMerrick 0.00§ 0.00 000 000 145 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 1.45
Mark Merrick 61.00 61.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 145 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.00 26.000.00 3.00 91.45
David Mishkin 0.00] 0.00 1515 000 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 4.00 12.00 0.00 3.00 35.15
Judie Nolden 3.00 3.00§ 0.00 345 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 1955 0.00 4.150.00 0.00 27.15
Betty Overstreet 0.00] 215 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.500.00 0.00 7.65
Jud Park 4.50 450] 0.00 450 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 4.50
| srael Perez 0.00§ 0.00 000 000 150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 20.50
Susan Rogers 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 1.50
Chris Shanahan 30.50 30.50f 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 3250 27.50 0.00 0.00 90.50
David Shanahan 8.00 8.00] 0.00 0.00 80.15 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 250 0.000.00 0.00 82.65
Al Simmenroth 26.00 3.00 29.00] 150 0.00 0.00 4745 0.00 9300 0.00 17.00 55.00 0.00 3.50| 217.45
Jakki Skorenki 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 0.00 2.50
Barney Snitz 1.00 1.00j1445 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 4.000.00 0.00 18.45
Rose-Marie Stevens 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 145 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 18.000.00 3.00 25.45
Faye Stinneford 3.15 17.15 4.15 24.45] 0.00 20.10 9780 8.65 0.00 0.00 1865 3.30 35.00 0.00 3.15| 186.65
[Tim Sinneford 0.00] 0.00 400 0.00 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 7.00
IAdis Umpierre 0.00] 0.00 1050 000 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.50 0.00 0.00 26.00
Susan Vest 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.000.00 0.00 14.00
Helen Wagner 0.00] 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.000.00 0.00 24.00
DebraWaldron 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.000.00 0.00 12.00
Michael Waldron 0.00] 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.000.00 0.00 5.00
Julie Watkins 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 150 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3500.00 0.00 5.00
\Wes Weeks 0.00] 0.00 315 000 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1545 0.00 3.00 24.60
Richard Zavala 3.00 3.00}] 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 650 4500.00 0.00 11.00
Ruth Zavala 0.00] 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.500.00 0.00 4.50
IAnn Zimmerman 9.00 9.00] 0.00 6.50 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00 0.00 11450 40.50 0.00 0.00| 175.50
Non-Members 0.00] 0.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126.150.00 0.00] 126.15
Totals 5.00 ‘82.50 ‘59.50 |2.00 |30.00 |13.50 |113.45 ‘306.15 40.50| 461.50| 337.45| 158.15| 2.45| 124.00|73.45| 349.00| 877.45I |46.15 2471.50
1
Handicap Warnings Issued
Handicap Citations|ssued 6.00 32
Junk Vehicles Written 1
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AUGUST

- Lou Baum 8/4 John Erickson 7/17

Jackie Benner 8/24 Teresia Foreman 7/10
Dennis Brasher 8/15 Richard Kendall 7/8
Todd Carpenter 8/21 David Mishkin 7/13
Linda M. Martin 8/26 Rose-Marie Stevens 7/16
Susan Vest 8/12 Tim Stinneford 7/22
Julie Watkins 8/12 Wes Weeks 7/20

Debbie Wright 7/25

Q&NQ\Q\‘\Q\Q\Q\Q\XQ\X

x TREASURER'S REPORT WILL BE HANDED oyT %\

AT THE MEETING

SRR RNNNNSNNN

Newsletter Submissions

If you would like to include an article or a photo-
graph in the newsletter you can email it to:
ECPAAA@NETZERO.NET or
NEWS@ECPAAA.ORG



